



This amendment is raised to revise the RFP and to answer Bidders' questions.

REVISIONS

Revision No. 1

At page 1 of the RFP, Solicitation No.

Delete: 100032977

Insert: 1000032977

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1 - Is the successful bidder for the RFP must accommodate supplies only requested under the resulting contract? (eg. No printing or service is required. The user only purchases supplies like Binders, Tabs, cerlox combs or blank paper materials).

Answer 1 – No.

Question 2 – In Annex A - Statement of Work - 3.5 Scanning: Will document OCR and indexing be required under the resulting contract?

Answer 2 – No.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED